Clerk's Committee:

USE OF OFFICE SPACE IN COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Chairman of this Board is hereby
authorized to enter into an agreement with Wyoming Abstract Co., Inc., for the
use of space in the Wyoming County Clerk's office for the sum of One
Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200.00) per year for the period February 1,
1993 through January 31, 1994.

Carried: Ayes - 1569 Noes - 0 Absent - 49, Barber
. #19

RESOLUTION NO. 93 - 38

(February 09, 1993)

By Mr. Moran, Temporary Chairman of the Finance Committee:

INDIRECT COST RECOVERY CONTRACT APPROVED